RESUME

Prof. (Dr.) Kiran Bala Sharma

Permanent Address: Surya Colony Paonta Sahib

P.O. & Tehsil Paonta Sahib Distt. Sirmour (H.P.)- 173025 Cont. No.: - 9816294268

Email id: drkiranbalasharma@gmail.com

ACADEMIC QUALIFICATION: -

➤ B.A from P.G. College Nahan

- > 12th from H.P. Board Dharamshala
- > 10th from U.P. Board, Allahabad.

PROFESSIONL QUALIFICATION: -

- M.A. from HPU. Shimla
- M.Phil. & PHD. from Punjab University Chandigarh.

EXPERIENCE: -

As a prof. in music inst. 12 Years in college cadre.

PERSONAL DETAILS: -

Name : Prof. (Dr.) Kiran Bala Sharma

Father's Name : Sh. Shiv Ram
Date of Birth : 15-08-1974
Marital Status : Married
Nationality : Indian
Gender : Female

ACHIEVEMENTS: -

- ➤ Book of music Sitar Kadambri published in 2011.
- As a Judge in N.Y.K. Competition Nahan.
- As a Judge in N.Y.K. Competition in Ajholi College Nagheta.
- As a judge in Yuva Mahotsav in Nahan.
- > As a Judge in Cultural Competition of Bharat Vikash Parishad Paonta Sahib.

- As a judge In Navodaya Vidyalalay Nahan.
- As a Judge in all India dance competition organized by NSS GDC Paonta Sahib.
- ➤ As a Judge in traditional dish competition organized by NSS GDC Paonta Sahib.
- As a judge in Singing Competition Organized by Cultural Committee of GDC Paonta Sahib.
- Best Teacher Award.

PRESENTATION OF SITAR:

- Performance of Sitar in Yamuna Festival in Paonta Sahib in 2011.
- > Performance of Sitar in all Pahal Function on GDC Paonta Sahib.
- Presentation of sitar in all annual function on GDC Paonta Sahib.
- Presentation of Sitar in world Cultural festival at Delhi.
- Presentation of Sitar in Silver Jubly celebration of GDC Paonta Sahib.
- Presentation of Sitar in Sangeet Madhuri Function of GDC Paonta Sahib in 2019.
- Presentation of Sitar in Alumni Association in GDC Paonta December, 2021.
- Presentation of Sitar Music workshop Sangeet Madhuri in 2021.

I do hereby verify that the information furnished above are true to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Place:	Signature
Date:	